Sealevel Construction, Inc. P. O. Box 1037 Thibodaux, LA 70302

Louisiana State Contractor's License No. 33678

SEALED BID FOR:

Replacement of Ultraviolet Light System at the Thibodaux Wastewater Treatment Plant Partially Funded by a Delta Regional Authority (DRA) Grant Grant No. LA-54291, Engineers Project No. 2020-098A

TO OWNER: City of Thibodaux
P. O. Box 5418
Thibodaux, LA 70302

BID DUE: Thursday, September 16, 2021

10:00 A.M.

via Electronic Bid on CAH

BID OPENING LOCATION:

City Hall, Council Chambers, 2nd Floor 310 West Second Street

Thibodaux, LA 70301

SECTION C LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	CITY OF THIBODAL	JX	BID FOR: REPLACEMENT OF ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT		
	310 WEST SECOND S	TREET	SYSTEM AT THE THIBODAUX		
	THIBODAUX, LA 7	0301	WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT,		
	(Owner to provide name and a	ddress of owner)	ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO. 2020-098A		
			(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)		
The u	ndersigned bidder hereby	declares and represents that sl	ne/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding		
			any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or		
			h the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor,		
			rm, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the		
		the referenced project, all in and Surveying, Inc. and dated:	strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by:		
David	A. Waitz Engineering at	id Surveying, me. and dated:	August 6, 2021.		
Ridde	rs must acknowledge all ac	ddenda The Bidder acknowle	dges receipt of the following ADDENDA: (Enter the number		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h of the addenda that the Bidde	110115		
me De	signer has assigned to each	i of the addenda that the Didde	is acknowledging)		
<u> </u>					
TOTA	L BASE BID: For all w	ork required by the Bidding D	ocuments (including any and all unit prices designated "Base		
	but not alternates) the sun		(and any man and proved designment Dasse		
1	9 1, 1 +1:	+ 1 19.	1		
Jur	hunared liver	ty-two thousan	Dollars (\$222,000.00)		
		0			
NAMI	E OF BIDDER:	Sealevel Construction,	Inc.		
ADDE	RESS OF BIDDER:	P. O. Box 1037			
		Thibodaux, LA 70302	2		
E-MA	IL ADDRESS OF BIDD	ER: rroth@sealev	relinc.com		
		'S LICENSE NUMBER:	33678		
NAMI	E OF AUTHORIZED SIG	GNATORY OF BIDDER:	Richard J. Roth		
TITLI	E OF AUTHORIZED SI	GNATORY OF BIDDER:	President		
			A-1 I X		
SIGN	ATURE OF AUTHORIZ	ED SIGNATORY OF BIDD	ED **.		
			Richard J. Roth, President		
DATE	: September 16, 202	1	richard J. Rodi, 1 resident		

- * The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- ** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

SECTION C LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO:	CITY OF THIBODAUX				
	310 WEST SECOND STREET				
	THIBODAUX, LA 70301				
	(Owner to provide name and address of owner)				

BID FOR: REPLACEMENT OF ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT SYSTEM AT THE THIBODAUX WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO. 2020-098A

(Owner to provide name of project and other identifying information)

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION: ☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.# MOBILIZATION							
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			
1	1	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000-00			
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	Alt.# OPEN CHANNI	EL VERTICAL UV SYSTE	EM .			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			
2		LUMP SUM	216,000.00	216,000,00			
DESCRIPTION:	⊠ Base Bid or □	Alt.#		,			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			
		1					
DESCRIPTION:		⊠ Base Bid or □ Alt.#					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	Alt#					
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			
				12			
DESCRIPTION: ⊠Base Bid or □ Alt.#							
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			
DESCRIPTION:	N: Base Bid or Alt.#						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐	I Alt #					
REF, NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			
DESCRIPTION:	□ Base Bid or □ Alt.#						
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)			

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Bo	ard of Directors of Sealevel Construction, Inc.				
	in a meeting duly assemb	oled that (name)			
Richard J. Roth	, (title) President				
of the Corporation, be, and he is he	eby authorized, empowered and directed for and	on behalf of the			
Corporation to negotiate for and sign	any and all bid proposals and/or contracts which	this corporation			
might enter into for the furnishing	of services for the Corporation under such terms	s, conditions and			
stipulations, and for such consideration	n as he might deem to the best interest of the Corp	ooration.			

I, Richard J. Roth	(name), Sec	cretary of			
Sealevel Construction, In	:				
do hereby certify that the abo	do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution				
unanimously adopted at a me	ting of the Board of Directors of said Corporation	n held on			
the 1st day of July	, 2021_, at which meeting all	members			
of the Board of Directors we	re present and voted thereon and that said Resol	ution has			
been spread upon the minute	books of the Corporation, and the same is now in	full force			
and effect.					
WITNESS MY SIGNATURE	this <u>16th</u> day of <u>September</u> ,				
2021, at Thibodaux, LA					
	Richard J. Roth, Secretary	1			
	(Title)				

SECTION D

BID BOND

Sealevel Construction, Inc.	
as Principal (Bidder) and The Hanover Insurance C	company
as Surety, are bound unto the City of Thibodaux (he Five Percent (5%) of the Amount Bid	ereinafter referred to as "COT" in the sum of
DOLLARS, (\$) for page	yment of which the Principal and Surety bind
themselves, their heirs, administrators, successors,	and assigns, jointly and severally.
The condition of this obligation is such that	Principal has submitted to COT a bid on a contract to
provide for the "Replacement of Ultraviolet Ligh	nt System at the Thibodaux Wastewater Treatment
Plant" Partially Funded by a Delta Regional	Authority (DRA) Grant, Grant No. LA-54291,
Engineer's Project No. 2020-098A".	
If the contract is awarded to the Principal at	and the Principal, within the specified time, enters into
the contract in writing and gives the required bonds	(s) with Surety acceptable to COT for performance of
said contract, this obligation shall be void; otherwis	se to remain in effect.
Sealevel Construction, Inc. PRINCIPAL (Bidder)	The Hanover Insurance Company Surety 1972
OWNER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	BY: Kathley B. Bearbough:
Richard J. Roth, President	Kathleen B. Scarborough, Attorney-In-Fact
TYPED OR PRINTED NAME	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME
DATE SIGNED September 16, 2021	DATED SIGNED September 16, 2021

I certify that I am as of the date of this bond a licensed Resident Agent of Louisiana in good standing with the Louisiana Insurance Commission and authorized to countersign this bond on behalf of the Surety.

Charles E. Reagin, III

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME

232446

AGENT LICENSE NUMBER

BXS Insurance

NAME OF AGENCY

P. O. Box 3809

ADDRESS

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

THIS Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY and MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY, both being corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, (hereinafter individually and collectively the "Company") does hereby constitute and appoint,

Kathleen B. Scarborough, Dewey B. Mason, Jim E. Brashler, Susan Skrmetta, Lisa Butler, Patrick Mason, James E. Brashler, Debbie Dunaway, Lessie R. Anderson and/or Troy P. Wagener

Of BXS Insurance of Biloxi, MS each individually, if there be more than one named, as its true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to sign, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver for, and on its behalf, and as its act and deed any place within the United States, any and all surety bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other surety obligations. The execution of such surety bonds, recognizances, undertakings or surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company, in their own proper persons. Provided however, that this power of attorney limits the acts of those named herein; and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner stated and to the extent of any limitation

Any such obligations in the United States, not to exceed Thirty Million and No/100 (\$30,000,000) in any single instance That this power is made and executed pursuant to the authority of the following Resolutions passed by the Board of Directors of said Company, and said Resolutions remain in full force and effect:

RESOLVED: That the President or any Vice President, in conjunction with any Vice President, be and they hereby are authorized and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-fact of the Company, in its name and as it acts, to execute and acknowledge for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, waivers of citation and all other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, with power to attach thereto the seal of the Company. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company in their own proper persons.

RESOLVED: That any and all Powers of Attorney and Certified Copies of such Powers of Attorney and certification in respect thereto, granted and executed by the President or Vice President in conjunction with any Vice President of the Company, shall be binding on the Company to the same extent as if all signatures therein were manually affixed, even though one or more of any such signatures thereon may be facsimile. (Adopted October 7, 1981 – The Hanover Insurance Company; Adopted April 14, 1982 – Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company; Adopted September 7, 2001 – Citizens Insurance Company of America and affirmed by each Company on March 24, 2014)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY, MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY and CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA have caused these presents to be sealed with their respective corporate seals, duly attested by two Vice Presidents, this 29h day of January, 2021.

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

Vice President

THE HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY MASSACHUSETTS BAY INSURANCE COMPANY CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF WORCESTER

On this 29th day of January, 2021 before me came the above named Executive Vice President and Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledged that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the corporate seals of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, respectively, and that the said corporate seals and their signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Corporations.

ARIFEN V. SIMONS Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires June 15, 2023

een V. Simons, Notary Public Commission Expires June 15, 2023

I, the undersigned Vice President of The Hanover Insurance Company, Massachusetts Bay Insurance Company and Citizens Insurance Company of America, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Companies, and do hereby further certify that the said Powers of Attorney are still in force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and the seals of said Companies, at Worcester, Massachusetts, this 16th

day of September

2021

NOVER INSURANCE COMPANY SURANCE COM

CERTIFIED COPY